Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

MINEWORX TECHNOLOGIES LTD. ("Mineworx" or the "Company") Suite 1000, Livingston Place West 250 2nd Street SW, Calgary, AB T2P 0C1

Item 2 Date of Material Change

August 17, 2021

Item 3 News Release

A News Release over Globe Newswire on August 17, 2021

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced it has retained Core Consultants for Marketing and Public Relations.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

Edmonton, Alberta, August 17, 2021 -- Mineworx Technologies Ltd., (the "Company" or "Mineworx") (TSXV: MWX) (OTCQB: MWXRF) (FSE: YRS WKN: A2DSW3) is pleased to announce it has retained PR | Re:Public a division of Core Consultants to assist with branding and communications as the Company continues to move forward with its business plan. PR | Re:Public will work in conjunction with The Howard Group in telling the Mineworx story to the investing public.

The agreement can be cancelled on or before October 1, 2021 and includes a monthly retainer of \$5,800 USD. If the agreement is not cancelled by October 1, 2021 it will extend until June 30, 2022. The Agreement is subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

Greg Pendura, Mineworx President and CEO stated, "We are excited to partner with PR | Re:Public to be able to share our story regarding recovering precious metals from catalytic converters to a larger audience through their digital marketing platforms and communication expertise."

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Mr. Greg Pendura, President and Chief Executive Officer

Tel: 780-800-0726

Item 9 Date of Report

August 17, 2021